Polypac®- Veepac CH
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 99Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Single-acting
Set of Chevron Rings
With Support and Pressure
Energizing Ring
Without and with Anti-extrusion Ring
Material:

N
Figure 42: installation Drawing
ORDERING EXAMPLE
For a rod or piston application of standard Veepac sealing
element composed by: Support ring, 3 vee-rings and an
energizer ring:
Rod/Groove Dia.: dn/d1 = 80.0 mm
Groove Dia./Bore: D1/Dn = 100.0 mm
TSS Part No.: rCH100800
Material Set-Code: n0o0C
Polypac Part. No.: CH 393314
N0O0CRCH1 0800 -
Material Set-Code
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No.
Rod Diameter x 10
Quality Index
Type (Standard)
0
Table 29: Installation Dimensions / TSS Part No.
Rod/Groove
Diameter
Groove
Dia./Bore
Groove
Width
Diameter
Single Ring
Height
Special
Version
TSS Part No.
Polypac Ref. No.*
dN h9/F8 D1 H11
L -0.25 d2 +/-0.1
d1 h11 DN H9/f8
10.00 20.00 11.00 19.00 1.70 rCH000100 CH 078039/b
12.00 25.00 14.32 24.00 2.56 rCH000120 CH 098047/b
12.70 25.40 19.05 24.40 3.17 rCH000127 CH 100050
14.00 27.00 14.32 26.00 2.56 # rCH000140 CH 106055/b
16.00 29.00 14.32 28.00 2.56 rCH000160 CH 114062/b
18.00 31.00 14.32 30.00 2.56 rCH000180 CH 122070/b
18.25 28.57 16.05 27.60 2.56 rCH000183 CH 112071
20.00 30.00 21.50 29.00 3.81 rCH000200 CH 118078
20.00 31.50 17.50 30.50 2.97 rCH100200 CH 124078
20.00 32.00 18.15 31.00 3.15 # ^ rCH200200 CH 125078
20.00 33.00 14.32 32.00 2.56 rCH300200 CH 129078/b
20.00 36.00 24.00 35.00 4.04 rCH400200 CH 141078
HYDRAULIC SEALS · Rod Seals
104 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Rod/Groove
Diameter
Groove
Dia./Bore
Groove
Width
Diameter
Single Ring
Height
Special
Version
TSS Part No.
Polypac Ref. No.*
dN h9/F8 D1 H11
L -0.25 d2 +/-0.1
d1 h11 DN H9/f8
22.00 32.00 18.13 31.00 2.75 rCH000220 CH 125086
22.00 38.00 26.00 37.00 4.21 rCH100220 CH 149086
22.00 40.00 22.50 39.00 3.70 ^ rCH200220 CH 157086
25.00 35.00 17.30 34.00 2.82 rCH000250 CH 137098
25.00 40.00 19.84 39.00 3.50 rCH100250 CH 157098
25.00 42.00 25.40 41.00 4.29 rCH200250 CH 165098
25.00 45.00 25.40 44.00 4.50 # ^ rCH300250 CH 177098

height
Figure 43: installation Drawing
ORDERING EXAMPLE
For a rod application of Veepac sealing element composed
by: Support ring with	anti-extrusion	ring, 3 vee-rings and an
energizer ring:
Rod Diamater: dn = 80.0 mm
Groove Diameter: D1 = 100.0 mm
TSS Part No.: rCH1e0800
Material Set-Code: n0o0C
Polypac Part. No.: CH 393314/nei
N0O0CRCH1 0800 -
Material Set-Code
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No.
Rod Diameter x 10
Quality Index
Type (Standard)
E
Table 31: Installation Dimensions / TSS Part No.
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove Width
Single Ring
Height
Special
Version
TSS Part No.
Polypac Ref. No.*
dN h9/F8 D1 H11
L -0.25
d1 h11 DN H9/f8
10.00 20.00 11.00 1.70 rCH0e0100 CH 078039/b/nei
28.00 44.00 17.62 3.17 # rCH1e0280 CH 173110/b/nei
28.00 44.00 24.00 4.15 # rCH2e0280 CH 173110/1/nei
30.00 45.00 22.20 3.80 # rCH2e0300 CH 177118/nei
30.00 50.00 29.37 5.08 rCH3e0300 CH 196118/nei
32.00 48.00 17.63 3.17 # ^ rCH1e0320 CH 188125/b/nei
36.00 51.00 24.00 4.14 # rCH0e0360 CH 200141/nei
40.00 55.00 22.62 3.84 rCH1e0400 CH 216157/nei
40.00 55.00 26.19 3.84 rCH2e0400 CH 216157/1/nei
45.00 60.00 22.22 3.89 rCH1e0450 CH 236177/nei
48.00 62.00 22.22 3.73 rCH1e0480 CH 244188/nei
50.00 65.00 24.60 4.34 rCH0e0500 CH 255196/nei
HYDRAULIC SEALS · Rod Seals
110 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove Width
Single Ring
Height
Special
Version
TSS Part No.
Polypac Ref. No.*
dN h9/F8 D1 H11
L -0.25
d1 h11 DN H9/f8
50.00 65.00 26.00 4.34 rCH1e0500 CH 255196/1/nei
50.00 70.00 30.00 5.16 rCH3e0500 CH 275196/nei
53.97 73.02 31.75 5.16 rCH3e0540 CH 287212/nei
55.00 70.00 26.50 4.02 rCH1e0550 CH 275216/nei
55.00 75.00 31.00 6.48 # rCH3e0550 CH 295216/2/nei
55.00 75.00 38.50 6.48 rCH4e0550 CH 295216/1/nei
56.00 76.00 33.40 5.38 rCH1e0560 CH 299220/nei
60.00 75.00 19.00 3.00 rCH0e0600 CH 295236/nei
60.00 76.00 29.00 4.34 rCH1e0600 CH 299236/nei
60.00 80.00 32.15 5.66 rCH3e0600 CH 314236/nei
63.00 85.00 32.00 5.67 rCH1e0630 CH 334248/nei

1 d N
Figure 45: installation Drawing
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Veepac Type rCH_g
Rod Diameter: dn = 70.0 mm
Groove Diameter: D1 = 85.0 mm
Groove Width: l = 22.5 mm
TSS Part No.: rCH0g0700 -
Material: n0onC (standard)
Material Code (Standard)
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. N0ONCG
Rod Diameter x 10
 RCH
Quality Index (Standard)
0700
Design Code
0
Execution Mark
-
Polypac Ref. No.: CH 334275/G5
HYDRAULIC SEALS · Rod Seals
116 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Table 36: Installation Dimensions / TSS Part No.
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Seal
Width
TSS Part No.
Description
dN
f8/h9
D1
H11
L
+0.2
B
25.0 37.0 22.5 22.5 rCH0g0250 CH 145098/g5
25.0 40.0 22.5 22.5 rCH1g0250 CH 157098/g5
28.0 40.0 22.5 22.5 rCH0g0280 CH 157110/g5
30.0 45.0 22.5 22.5 rCH0g0300 CH 177118/g5
36.0 48.0 22.5 22.5 rCH0g0360 CH 188141/g5
40.0 55.0 22.5 22.5 rCH0g0400 CH 216157/g5
45.0 60.0 22.5 22.5 rCH0g0450 CH 236177/g5
45.0 65.0 27.5 27.5 rCH1g0450 CH 255177/g5
50.0 65.0 22.5 22.5 rCH0g0500 CH 255196/g5
56.0 71.0 22.5 22.5 rCH0g0560 CH 279220/g5
60.0 80.0 37.0 37.0 rCH0g0600 CH 314236/g5
65.0 85.0 40.0 40.0 rCH0g0650 CH 334255/g5
70.0 85.0 22.5 22.5 rCH0g0700 CH 334275/g5
70.0 90.0 40.0 40.0 rCH1g0700 CH 354275/g5
75.0 90.0 22.5 22.5 rCH0g0750 CH 354295/g5
80.0 95.0 22.5 22.5 rCH0g0800 CH 374314/g5
80.0 100.0 40.0 40.0 rCH1g0800 CH 393314/g5
85.0 100.0 22.5 22.5 rCH0g0850 CH 393334/g5
90.0 105.0 22.5 22.5 rCH0g0900 CH 413354/g5
90.0 110.0 40.0 40.0 rCH1g0900 CH 433354/g5
100.0 115.0 30.0 30.0 rCH0g1000 CH 452393/g5
100.0 120.0 40.0 40.0 rCH1g1000 CH 472393/g5
110.0 125.0 30.0 30.0 rCH0g1100 CH 492433/g5
110.0 130.0 40.0 40.0 rCH1g1100 CH 511433/g5
120.0 145.0 50.0 50.0 rCH0g1200 CH 570472/g5
125.0 140.0 34.0 34.0 rCH0g1250 CH 551492/g5
125.0 150.0 46.0 46.0 rCH1g1250 CH 590492/g5
140.0 155.0 34.0 34.0 rCH0g1400 CH 610551/g5
140.0 165.0 46.0 46.0 rCH1g1400 CH 649551/g5
160.0 180.0 40.0 40.0 rCH0g1600 CH 708629/g5
160.0 190.0 60.0 60.0 rCH1g1600 CH 748629/g5
CH Production numbers of the available dimensions in standard materials. For specific materials, please indicate existing Polypac designations.